

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3245 OF 2005

CONTSHIP CONTAINER LINES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.K. LALL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6232 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 8276 of 2003(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

in C.A. 8276/03 Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
For R-2 & 3 Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.
in all appeals

For R-1 in CA 3245/05 Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
and R-1 in CA 6232/04 Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

List of Books :

1. The Indian Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1925
2. 1966 (Supp.) SCR, 92
3. (2008) 10 SCC, 626